

## Radiology - Patient Radiation Dose Recording System

## Reference Number: RDF2130-23 Date of Response: 08/01/24

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1<sup>st</sup> April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

*I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information from your organisation. Please may you provide me with:* 

- 1. Does your hospital(s) have a software system capable of patient radiation dose recording and management in radiology? (Note: this could be a stand along product or be part of a PACS or other radiology platform solution) Answer: Yes.
- 2. If so, is it a commercially available system or a system free of cost to use? Answer: Free: limited capability.